CHANGE ORDER NO 1

Date: August 10,2023

Project: Barthels Rum River Acres 2nd Reconstruction
City Improvement Project #23-05

Contractor: Douglas-Kerr Underground

Award Date: May 24, 2023

Contract Modifications:

Add Quantity, Remove Culvert;
23 LF @ $8.25 per LF = $189.75

Add Quantity, Sawing Bituminous Pavement - Full Depth;
12 LF @ $2.80 per LF = $33.60

Add Quantity, Remove Bituminous Pavement - Driveways;
24 SY @ $8.25 per SY = $198.00

Add Quantity, Common Excavation (EV);
168 CY @ $19.35 per CY = $3,250.80

Add Quantity, 15” RC Pipe Sewer Design 3006 Class III;
16 LF @ $97.80 per LF = $1,564.80

Add Quantity, 15” RC Pipe Apron;
2 EA @ $2,381.00 per EA = $4,762.00

Add Quantity, Rolled Erosion Prevention Category 20;
28 SY @ $1.50 per SY = $57.00

Add Quantity, Sediment Control Log Type Straw;
205 LF @ $3.00 per LF = $615.00

Add Quantity, Topsoil (LV);
87 CY @ $37.10 per CY = $3,227.70

Add Quantity, Seeding;
0.13 ACRE @ $1,500 per ACRE = $195.00

Add Quantity, Hydraulic Mulch Matrix;
500 LBS @ $1.20 per LB = $600.00

Add Quantity, Seed Mixture 25-151;
15 LBS @ $3.20 per LB = $48.00



Add Quantity, Ditch Grading; .
4 HRS @ $450.00 per HR = $1,800.00

Add Quantity, Haul Excess Material;
168 CY @ $11.60 per CY = $1,948.00

Cost of Change:

Original Contract Price:  $1,198,428.85

Previous Change Orders: $ 0.00

Change in Contract Price due this Change Order: $ 18,490.45
Total Contract Price including this Change Order:  $1,216,919.30

This document will become a supplement to the contract and all provisions will apply hereto.

Recommended: a AAES Lz\,ue?—)——» : 2023
City Engineer - Date
Approved by:
City Administrator Date
Accepted: %ﬁ\_’/%‘\’ E/sT23
ntractor Date
CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME

Due to this change, the Contract Time:

is Increased by O Working Days
is Decreased by O Calendar Days

is not changed.

O X OO

May be revised if the work affected the controlling
operation,



